

SC No. 183/19
FIR No. 69/2017
PS M. S. Park
State Vs. Amit Kumar Etc.

07.11.2022

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons present on bail with Ld.
Counsel Mr. Pradeep Sharma.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/DO ASI Shishpal is absent despite service.
However, a written intimation has been received on his behalf,
wherein it has been stated that he is unable to appear before this
court today as he is not well.

Heard. In view of the above, he is allowed to be
exempted from his personal appearance for today only. Let he be
summoned afresh for NDOH.

PW3 HC Nizamuddin is examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

Put up this matter for further PE on 13.03.2022.
PWs be summoned as per list for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/07.11.2022