

SC No. 145/22
FIR No. 377/2021
PS Madhu Vihar
State Vs. Junail Etc.

05.12.2022

Present: None for the State.

Accused Junail @ Junaid, Munir and Faizan not
produced from JC.

Mr. Saif Hasan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Junail @ Junaid and Munir.

Mr. Mohd. Javed, Ld. Counsel for accused Faizan.

Today this matter is fixed for arguments on the point
of charge. However, as none of the accused persons have been
produced from JC today. Accordingly, put up this matter for
purpose fixed on 07.01.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/05.12.2022